
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8.0 "Abraham Lincoln"
8.25 "THE TUNE PARADE"

Featuring
MARTIN WINIATA AND HISmusic
From the Studio

$.45 "The Todds"
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Music from the Movies
9.54 Rhythm Time
10. 0 Woody Herman and his
Orchestra
10.30 Kay Kyser and his Orch-estra
10.45 "Uncle Sam __-s-wPresents"’6th Ferrying Group fe

U.S.A. Programme
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SVL cwsreueer
5. 0-5.30 p.m. Evening Serenade
6. 0 Favourite Instrumentalistsand Vocalists
6.30 Concert by the Chicago
Symphony Orchestra
7. 0 Popular Tunes of the Times
7.30 Intermission: Novelty Num-bers and Solos by the BBC
Variety Orchestra with assistingvocalists
BBC Programme

8. 0 Chamber Music
Ecole Normale Chamber Orches-
tra_conducted by Alfred CortotConcert in Theatrical Style

Couperin
8.20 International String Quar-tet
String Quartet No. 6 Locke
8.27 Artur Schnabel and Mem-bers of the Pro Arte Quartet
Piano Quartet in Minor,K,478 Mozart

1 Sonata Hour
Heinz Breiden (flute), AloisMelichar (piano)
Sonata. in F Major Loeillet
9.10 Noel Mewton-Wood (piano)
Sonata No. 2 in A Flat Major,
Op. 39 Weber

9.39 Adolf Busch (violin) andRudolf Serkin (piano)Sonata in F Major, Op. 24
("Spring") Beethoven

10.0 Merry and Bright Half-hour
10.30 Close down

52 cREVWOUTH
]

319 m.

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSWake Up and Sing
8.40 Merry Melodies
9.30* Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s Star: Harry Blue-
stone (violinist)
10.30 Passing Through Musical
Comedy
10.46 "Paul Clifford"
11. 0-11.50 The Music Goes Round
12.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Lucky Dip
2.0 Scottish Melodies
2.15 Records at Random
2.45 "The Golden Era of Central
Otago: The Arrow Gold-rush,"Taik by Rosaline Redwood
3. 0 Music of the Masters
3.30 Shows of the Past4.0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
4.14 Voices in Harmony
30. All in Favour of Dance
Music, Listen!
6. 0 The Children’s Hour: "Once
Upon a Fime"
5.15-5.30 Slim Bryant and his
Wildcats60 "Dad and Dave"
6.14 The Melody Lingers On
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements

6.45 BBC Newsreela8 Andre kKostelanetz and his
Orchestra
Mark Twain Kern7.16 "The Laughing Man"

7.30 "To Town on Two Pianos"’:Hot arrangements played byArthur Young and Reginald For-
sythe
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0. Highlights of Opera
8.21 The Tommy Handley Show
8.48 Albert Fisher and his NewNote Octet
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Louis Levy and his Gau-mont British Studio Orchestra in"Music from the Movies"
9.50 Artie Shaw’s Turn
10. 0 Close down

AV / DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

9.30
9.32

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Current Ceiling Prices
Music While You Work

10.20 Devotional Seryice
11. 0-11.30 For My Lady: Musical
Comedy Queens: Lilli _Palmer
(Vienna)
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 (approx.) Commentary on theSouth Island Tennis Champion-
ships
5. 0-5.30 Children’s Hour
6. 0
6.30
6.40
6.45
7.0
7.30

Dinner Music
LONDON NEWS
National Announcements
BBC Newsreel
Local News Service
EVENING PROGRAMME

Hastings Municipal Orchestra

7.35

7.45

Song of Adoration MHarrison
DOROTHY BELL (soprano)In Springtime Newton
Johneen Stanford
Hymn for Aviators Parry
From. the Studio
News and Commentary from.

the United States

8. 0 A PROGRAMME BY THE
ST. KILDA BAND
Conducted by W. L. Francis
Blencathra .March Rimmer
The Connoisseur Sutton

8. 8 BLANCHE ERRINGTON(contralto)
Star Eyes SpeaksThe Home Bells Are Ringing

Novello
Open Thy Gate

Woodforde-Finden
From the Studio :

8.17 THE BAND
:A Handelian Suite Wright

8.24 Beryl Orde
"Jazz Justice" Pola

8.30 THE BAND
"Balalatka" Selection Posford
The Farmer’s Wife TrenchardKyrie Eleison Mozart
The Moa March Bulch

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary9.30 Musie from the Movies ,
10. : Musie, Mirth og Melody11 LONDON NEW
11,"20 CLOSE

N7O©) DUNEDIN1140 ke. 263 m,
2. 0 p.m. My Orchestra: Paul
Godwin
3.15 Accent on Rhythm
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR: Flute$onatas
Sonata No. 5 in E Minor Bach
Quartet in Minor, Op. 59,
No, 2 Beethoven

5. 0 Music for Everyman
6. 0 Variety
7.30 Spotlight: Wren AudreyPullen and David Lloyd (mezzo-
soprano and tenor)
8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Albert Sammons (violin) andWilliam Murdoch (piano)
Sonata in E Minor Elgar
8.25 The New London StringEnsemble
Concerto for piano and StringsPianist: Margaret Good

Walter Leigh
"Denbigh Suite’ Gordon Jacob
Concerto for Flute and
Strings Rutland Boughton

9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
The Grinke Trio
Phantasie Trio in A Minorireland
9.16 The Griller String Quartet
Quartet in A Armstrong Gibbs
9.35 Harriet Cohen (pianist)
A Mountain Mood
A Hill Tune Bax
9.43 Leon Goosens (oboe) and
the International String Quare-
tet
Quintet for Oboe and StringsBax

10. O Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

[aya meng
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
9. 0 ST. GEORGE’S DAY PRO-
GRAMME
9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
412. 0 Commentary from theRiverton Racing Club’s Easter
Meeting
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Variety Bandbox
‘6. 0 Children’s Hour: ‘Rata’s’"
Quiz q

6.156890
:

Billy Cotton. and his
an

. 0 Oh

a aaertead
Delayed" (New

Weature)
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Radio Newsreel
7. 0 To-day’s Sports Results
7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 Hill Billy Roundup
7.45 News and Commentary from
the United States
8. 0 Listeners’ Own Session
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Marek Weber and his Or-
chestra
Waldteufel Waltz Medley
Ziehrer Waltz Medley

9.30 "Appointment with Fear:
Vampire Tower"
BBC Programme

10. O Close down

Tuesday. April 23News, 6.0 am. and 11.0 p.m. :
from the ZB’s

¥.

News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

IZB. wom me.
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Roadmender
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 O Absalom!10.45 Big Sister41. 6 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.30 The Home Service Session
(Jane)4.0 Women’s World (Marina)

EVENING:
6. 0 Secret Service Scouts6.15 Wild Life
6.30 Thanks, Harry Roy andhis Orchestra
7.15 Danger Unlimited7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 So the Story Goes8. 0 Bob Dyer Show8.30 Bulldog Drummond: Female.of the Species8.45 Radio Editor
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices5 The Man in ey10. 0 Turning Back the Pages(Rod Talbot)10.30 Hits from the Shows11. 0 London News
11.15 Before the Ending of theDay12. 0 Close down
Seen ~ —

2ZB WELLINGTON1130 ke, 265m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Two Destinies
10.30 -O Absalom!
10.45 Big Sister
11. 5 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
11.10 The Shopping Reporter

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu2.0 Reserved :

2.30 Home Service Session4.0 Women’s World
EVENING:

6. 0 Secret Service Scouts
6.15 Wild Life
6.30 The Grey Shadow
7.15 Danger Unlimited
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Great Days in Sport (first
broadcast)8.0. The Bob Dyer Show
8.30 Bulldog Drummond
8.45 Local Talent: Junior Valent
Quest
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. & .The Man in Grey
10. O In Reverent Mood
10.15 Jane Arden
10.30 Hits from the Shows
11. 0 London News
11.10 Swing Request Session12. 0 Close down

3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke, 210 m.

MORNING:
London News
Health Talk

2Breakfast Club with
@
@

Zoso

Aunt Daisy
Current Ceiling Prices
Judy and Jane
The -Auction Block30 O Absalom!
Big Sister11. 5 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart

11.10 Shopping Reporter’s session(Elizabeth Anne)
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunchtime Fare
2. 0 Reserved
2.30 The Home Service Session
rape?4.0 omen’s World (Joan)4.45 The Children’s Session, fea-turing Long. Lona Aao
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EVENING:
Secret Service ScoutsWild Life
neers Club: David Cop-eld
Reserved
Danger Unlimited
A Case for Cleveland
Red Streak
The Bob Dyer Show
Bulldog Drummond: Femalethe Species

"Snack
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The Devil’s Cub
Current Ceiling PricesThe Man in Grey
Recordings
Musical Programme
Thanks for the SongFate Blows the Whistle
Top of the EveningLondon News
Close down

a
4ZB 1310nsdn m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Three Generations10.30 O Absalom!
10.45 Big Sister
11. 5 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Jessie
McLennan)
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
2. 0 Reserved
2.30 The Home Service Session
(Joyce Tilbury)4. 0 Women’s World (Tui Mac-
Farlane)4.45 The Children’s Session
5. 0 Long, Long Ago: The
Purple Jackal

EVENING:
Secret Service Scouts
Wild Life
The Auction Block
Danger Unlimited
A Case for Cleveland
When Did This Happen?The Bob Dyer ShowThe Challenge
The Missing MillionsCurrent Ceiling PricesThe Man in Grey
Serenade11.0 London News11.10 Late Night Request Pro-

gramme ‘

12. 0 Close down
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MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning RequestSession
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Close down

EVENING:
6. 0 Variety
6.15 Wild Life
6.45 The Famous Match
7. 0 Sports Results
7.15 The Lady7.30 The Count of Monte Cristo
7.45 The Grey Shadow8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices8. 5 The Bob Dyer Show
8.45 Ernest Bliss
9, 0 Doctor Mac9.30 Home Decorating Talk byfp Stewart9.4 The Auction Block10.%0 Close down

{

A popular 3ZB morning fea-ture-Auction Block, at 10.15
to-day.
The Home Service Session-
from all ZB’s, gives useful hints
and expert advice to housewives
at 2.30.

To-night at 10.0 from 2ZB, In
Reverent Mood-Solace and in-
spiration; from 3ZB, Thanks
for the Song-popular musical
feature; from 4ZB, Serenade-
a half-hour variety programme,

* *


